CH \$90.00 2441

ETAS ID: TM558798

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as successor in interest to NBD Bank		01/23/2020	National Banking Association: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spartan Motors, Inc.	
Street Address:	1541 Reynolds Road	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48813	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2441698	CUSTOMER FIRST	
Registration Number:	1788064	SPARTAN	
Registration Number:	1927111	TRAVEL WITH YOUR BEST FRIEND: CUSTOMER F	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485677423

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485677400

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Morgan Klug

Address Line 1: 39500 High Pointe Blvd, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48375

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin Morgan Klug

SIGNATURE: /Erin Morgan Klug/

DATE SIGNED: 01/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Spartan Release#page1.tif source=Spartan Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0620

900532330

source=Spartan Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0621

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE is made as of January 23, 2020 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as successor in interest to NBD Bank (the "Bank"):

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Bank and Spartan Motors, Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Company"), were parties to a Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 1998 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest to the Bank in the Trademarks as security for certain obligations owing by the Company to the Bank, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that the Bank release its security interest in and lien on all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks to the Company.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Bank hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks, including, without limitation, all of the following:
 - (a) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Company against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of each such Trademark, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0622

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor in interest to NBD Bank

By: Mame: Thomas A Lakocy
Title: Arthorized Signatory

15907763_1.docx

Schedule A

Mark	Application No.	Registration Number
CUSTOMER FIRST	74/489,231	2,441,698
SPARTAN	74/284,950	1,788,064
TRAVEL WITH YOUR BEST	74/489,085	1,927,111
FRIEND: CUSTOMER FIRST		1

RECORDED: 01/24/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0624